

**LAW NO. 04/L-253**

**ON AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING OF THE LAW No. 04/L-127 ON AGRICULTURAL CENSUS**

**The Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo,**

Based on Article 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo,

Approves

**LAW ON AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING OF THE LAW No. 04/L-127 ON AGRICULTURAL CENSUS**

**Article 1**

Article 1 of the basic Law, paragraph 1, the phrase "**Year 2013**" shall be replaced by the phrase "**Year 2014**".

**Article 2**

1. Article 7 of the basic Law, paragraph 1, time period "**01 – 20 November 2013**" shall be replaced by the time period "**01 – 20 November 2014**".

2. Article 7 of the basic Law, paragraph 2, sub-paragraph 2.1, time period "**31 October 2012 until 01 November 2013**" shall be replaced by the time period "**31 October 2013 until the date 01 November 2014**".

3. Article 7 of the basic Law, paragraph 2, sub-paragraph 2.2, the date "**01 November 2013**" shall be replaced by the date "**01 November 2014**".

4. Article 7 of the basic Law, paragraph 2, sub-paragraph 2.3, the time period "**31 October 2012 until 01 November 2013**" shall be replaced by the time period "**31 October 2013 until 01 November 2014**".

5. Article 7 of the basic Law, paragraph 2, sub-paragraph 2.4, the date "**31 December 2013**" shall be replaced by the date "**31 December 2014**".

**Article 3**

1. Article 13 of the basic Law, paragraph 1, sub-paragraph 1.1, the date "**28 February 2014**" shall be replaced by the date "**28 February 2015**".

2. Article 13 of the basic Law, paragraph 1, sub-paragraph 1.2, the date "**30 September 2014**" shall be replaced by the date "**30 September 2015 and on**".

**Article 4**

1. Article 14 of the basic Law, paragraph 4, the date "**28 February 2014**" shall be replaced by the date "**28 February 2015**".

2. Article 14 of the basic Law, paragraph 5, the phrase "**after the date 28 February 2014**" shall be replaced by the phrase "**after the date 28 February 2015**".

### **Article 5**

Article 15 of the basic Law, paragraph 2, the date “ **28 February 2014**” shall be replaced by the date “ **28 February 2015**”.

### **Article 6** **Entry into the force**

This Law shall enter into force fifteen (15) days after publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

**Law No. 04/L-253**  
**17 April 2014**

**Promulgated by Decree No.DL-020-2014, dated 05.05.2014, President of the Republic of Kosovo Atifete Jahjaga.**